

For Immediate Release December, 18 2024

Contact: Representative Nate Gustafson (608) 237-9155

Rep. Gustafson Named Chair of Assembly Committee on Science and Technology

Serve as Vice-Chair of State and Federal Relations

Madison – State Representative Nate Gustafson (*R-Fox Crossing*) announced December 18^{th} he was named to serve as the chair of the Assembly Committee on Science, Technology and AI for the 2025-2026 legislative session.

"I am grateful to the Speaker for continuing to support my work as chair of the Speaker's Taskforce on Artificial Intelligence this past session by allowing critical work to continue into the next session. I look forward to leading this committee and ensuring Wisconsin continues to be the 'State that Innovates'," shared Rep. Gustafson.

Rep. Gustafson was also appointed to serve as the vice-chair of the Assembly Committee on State and Federal Relations.

"Being able to serve on both of these committees in chair and vice-chair capacity will provide a great opportunity to innovate and improve our state going forward," concluded Rep. Gustafson.

###